50 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Osage -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
51 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Wyodak -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
52 Subtotal Steam Production Plant (1,849,038)$   (2,285,319)$   (1,749,352)$   (14,687)$   (16,242)$   (89,506)$   (52,187)$   (138,007)$   (159,125)$   (177,476)$   (391,967)$   (406,882)$   (7,329,787)$

Working Paper 20
Page 4 of 15

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
PRO FORMA PLANT RETIREMENTS Schedule D-11
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)

Line
No. Account and Description Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 Total

53
54 Wind Production Plant
55 33821 - Wind - Structures - Corriedale -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (10,104)   -   -   -   -   (10,104)
56 33823 - Wind- Wind Turbines -   -   152,848   -   -   -   -   -   -   (45,729)   -   -   107,119
57 33824 - Wind- Wind Tower -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
58 33826 - Wind- Collector System -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
59 33832 - Wind- Communications Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
60 Subtotal Wind Production Plant -$   -$   152,848$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (10,104)$   -$   (45,729)$   -$   -$   97,014$
61
62 Other Production Plant
63 34001 - Land -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
64 34100 - Structures - Cheyenne Prairie -   (3,541)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (8,677)   (12,218)
65 34100 - Structures - Neil Simpson (2,231)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (2,164)   (4,395)
66 34100 - Structures - Ben French Diesel # 1 - 5 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
67 34100 - Structures - Ben French CTs # 1 - 4 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
68 34100 - Structures - Lange I CT (3,555)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (51,931)   -   -   -   (3,449)   (58,935)
69 34100 - Structures - Lange II RICE -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
70 34100 - Structures - Corriedale -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -